# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth S. Solinsky	10/31/2000
Albert A. LePage	11/27/2000
Wallace E. Woodman	11/03/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insight Technology Incorporated	
Street Address:	9 Akira Way,	
City:	Londonderry	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03053	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09706085
Patent Number:	6574901

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7832
Email: doherty@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Frank R. Occhiuti

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14279-003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. Doherty

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0028

500123278

12000/E0

JU 083 H.

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign003#page1.tif source=assign003#page2.tif source=assign003#page3.tif source=assign003#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0029

Attorney Docket No. 52815.000019

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, KENNETH S. SOLINSKY, a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 40 Wellesley Drive, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110; ALBERT A.

LEPAGE, JR., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 60 Oak Ridge Road,

Weare, New Hampshire 03281; and WALLACE E. WOODMAN, III, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 3 Dwyer Street, Merrimack, NH 03054, have made an invention

entitled

AUXILIARY DEVICE FOR A WEAPON AND ATTACHMENT THEREOF

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed July 2, 1998, under Serial No.

09/109,048; and

WHEREAS, INSIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized

under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, having a place of business at 3 Technology Drive,

Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including

continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted

therefor and any extensions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors,

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0030

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said inventions, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand and seal.
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	KENNETH S. SOLINSKY
Date of Execution:	31 Oct 2000
COUNTY OF Rockingham ) ) ss:	
STATE OF New Hampshire )	
County and State aforesaid, personally appe	2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the ared Kenneth S. Solinsky, to me known and known o signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and and deed.
(SEAL)	Brenda Nicacio
	Notary Public
	My commission Expires: $1-\beta-03$
	BRENDA NICACIO, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 8, 2002

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017892 FRAME: 0031

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Albert A. LePage, Jr.
Date of Execution:	11/27/2000
COUNTY OF Rockingham ) ss:	
STATE OF New Hampshire )	
County and State aforesaid, personally app	below, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the beared Albert A. LePage, Jr., to me known and known ho signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and t and deed.
(SEAL)	Brende Dicace() Notary Public
	My commission Expires:
	BRENDA NICACIO, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 8, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Date of Execution: COUNTY OF Rockingham STATE OF New Hampshire ) On this 3 day of November, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Wallace E. Woodman, III, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

> **BRENDA NICACIO, Notary Public** My Commission Expires January 8, 2003

My commission Expires:

(SEAL)